

PFL/2022**August 16, 2022**

To

BSE Ltd.

Floor No. 25,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500368**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,**

“Exchange Plaza”,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: PATANJALI

Dear Sirs,

Re : Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results

Please find attached herewith Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and year ended on 30th June, 2022 published in Navshakti and Free Press News Papers dated 13th & 14th August, 2022 respectively.

This is for your records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED**(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)****R. L. Gupta****Company Secretary**

Encl: As above

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)
 CIN: L1514AH1989PLC238358
 Regd. Office: "Ruchi House", Royal Parks, Survey No. 189,
 Army Mills Colony, Near Major Road, Colaba (E), Mumbai-400005

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	771,096.86	538,915.83	4,431,327.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	13,747.30	33,861.00	107,426.16
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, after Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	10,247.30	23,861.00	107,426.16
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax, after Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	8,146.94	17,646.16	86,648.64
5	Equity Share Capital	23,838.34	10,104.61	81,962.27
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./- each)	7.23/8.17	5.91/16.35	8.16/29.35
7	Dividend	-	-	911,582.75
8	1 Basic	5.72	5.87	27.28
9	2 Diluted	5.72	5.87	27.28
10	3 Other	5.72	5.87	27.28

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-29, MCO, Mumbai, Tel: 427871, 4499484/437874
 Telephone: 3029-2220/21 - CN: L32699MH1989PLC240770
 Email: info@centennial.com Website: www.centennial.com

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,569.31	857.38	44,477.72
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	30.80	10.48	102.40
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	30.80	10.48	102.40
4	Equity Share Capital	29.60	2.80	60.71
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./- each)	1.02	3.73	1.72
6	1 Basic	1.02	3.73	1.72
7	2 Diluted	1.02	3.73	1.72

The spirit of Mumbai
is now **93 years old!**

FREE PRESS JOURNAL
www.freepressjournal.in

WOCKHARDT LIMITED

Registered Office: B-4 BKC, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj, Anandwadi - 401 008
 Email: investor@wockhardt.com Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (Rs. in Crores except per share data)

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2022		3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2021		YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income	652	689	674	3,350	
Loss before exceptional items and tax	(86)	(164)	(6)	(22)	
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(21)	(111)	(1)	(27)	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	960	(198)	39	(638)	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs./- each)	72	72	33	72	
Other Equity including Retained Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				3,777	
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs./- each)					
1 Basic	14.64*	131.30*	1.00*	(32.24)	
2 Diluted	14.64*	131.30*	1.00*	(32.24)	

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager: Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
 Construction House, 4th Floor, 1, Walchand Hirwani Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 002
 Tel: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN: L65996MH1989PLC20003

NOTICE-CUM ADDENDUM NO. 27

Change in the constitution of the Board of Directors of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited

All unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to take note of the following change in the constitution of the Board of Directors of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited:

Appointment of Mr. Aggrey Kumar Ahal as an Independent Director

Mr. Aggrey Kumar Ahal has been appointed as an Independent Director on the Board of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited with effect from 09th August, 2022.

Accordingly, below details pertaining to Mr. Aggrey shall form a part of the section 'Details of CRAM Directors' in the Statement of Additional Information ("SAI").

Name	Age/Qualification	Profile
Aggrey Kumar Ahal	61 years/ B.S. (AG), CAB and DCEP (Business Management and Adaptive Management)	Mr. Aggrey is a seasoned banker with over 36 years of rich experience in administrative and functional capacities under various important verticals of large Public Sector Banks viz. Overseas Operations, International Banking, Corporate Credit, Risk Management, Recovery, Foreign Exchange, Treasury, Agricultural Banking and Human Resource Development. During his tenure with Bank of India he has headed various branches and strategically important zones of Bank of India at different places including General Manager (National Branch Group West) and Chief Executive (Kerala and South Africa Operations). He has served as an Executive Director with Punjab National Bank and retired in April 2021.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from time to time. All other terms & conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend/DCW amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 12-08-2022
Place: Mumbai
Authorized Signatory

JOINDRE CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 615/50/1A, SOLINGI, OFFICE TO: 33/5, BELURDA
 HOW ROAD STREET, FORT MUMBAI - 400022
 CIN: L27109MH1989PLC26652 Email: info@joindre.com Website: www.joindre.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,214.74	907.41	1,113.28
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	122.31	128.72	368.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	122.31	128.72	368.28
4	Equity Share Capital	124.71	124.71	341.24
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./- each)	1.02	1.05	1.07
6	1 Basic	1.02	1.05	1.07
7	2 Diluted	1.02	1.05	1.07

FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LTD

CIN - L31905MH1989PLC024340
 Regd. Office: 301, Swan Land Mark, LBS Amfani Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400085
 Tel. No. 022-47212340/47212350 Fax: 022-47212353 E-mail: info@flomicgroup.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	1,997.17	1,279.56	5,560.52	37,446.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	43.84	83.37	34.75	195.98
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	43.84	83.37	34.75	195.98
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	319.80	485.66	78.33	670.05
Equity Share Capital	1,878.84	1,818.84	1,878.84	1,878.84
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./- each)	1.97	2.62	0.44	3.30
1 Basic	1.97	2.62	0.44	3.30
2 Diluted	1.97	2.62	0.44	3.30

GOSWAMI INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: L45200DL2012PT011871
 Regd. Office: Flat No. 706 and Flat No. 707 to 712, 7th Floor,
 Kamalamba Building, 18 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11.62	60.41	107.85	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	(12.14)	(21.08)	(19.48)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	(12.14)	(21.08)	(19.48)	
4	Equity Share Capital	124.19	124.19	124.19	
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./- each)	(0.27)	(0.27)	(0.16)	
6	1 Basic	(0.27)	(0.27)	(0.16)	
7	2 Diluted	(0.27)	(0.27)	(0.16)	

HDFC MUTUAL FUND

HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
 A Joint Venture with Adityan Birla Finance Management Limited
 CIN: L65996MH1989PLC212227

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 105-106, Backbay Reclamation, Churnbuchi, Mumbai - 400 022. Phone: 022 68318333 • Toll Free: 1800-3010-787 / 1800-419-7676 Fax: 022 28821144 • e-mail: info@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund (the Fund) has approved the following Distribution under Income Distribution with Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) Options in HDFC Arbitrage Fund, an Open-ended Scheme investing in Arbitrage Opportunities (the Scheme) and fixed Thursday, August 18, 2022 or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day as the Record Date for the same.

Name of the Scheme / Plan(s) / Option(s)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)†	Face Value (₹ per unit)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on August 11, 2022 (₹ per unit)
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Regular Plan - Normal IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)			10.408
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Direct Plan - Normal IDCW Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	0.040	10.00	10.800
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option (Payoff and Reinvestment)			10.774
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option (Payoff and Reinvestment)			10.486

† Amount of distribution per unit will be the lower of the rate mentioned above or the available distributable surplus (rounded down to a multiple of five at the third decimal) as on the Record Date.

Pursuant to the Distribution, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the above Scheme would fall to the extent of such distribution and statutory levy, if any.

Amount will be paid, net of applicable tax deducted at source (TDS), to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit Holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests are received by the Fund and the funds are available for utilization before cut-off timings in respect of the aforesaid Scheme, on the Record Date).

With regard to Unit holders who have opted for Reinvestment facility under the IDCW Option(s), the amount due (net of applicable TDS) will be reinvested by allotting Units at the ex-Distribution NAV per Unit (adjusted for applicable stamp duty).

Unit holders of above scheme to opt for payout through electronic mode(s) at the earliest due to the inherent benefits of such mode(s) such as convenience of the swift of the distribution proceeds into their bank account directly as also avoiding loss of payment instruments in transit or fraudulent encashment. Please arrange to send us a copy of a cancelled cheque of your bank account to have the electronic payout mode enabled.

Intimation of any change of address / bank details should be immediately forwarded to the Investor Service Centres of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form).

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor should seek appropriate advice.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
(Investment Manager to HDFC Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022
Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

SOLID STONE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1501, Midway Chambers V, Nariman Point, 400021
 Website: www.solidstone.com CIN: L32699MH1989PLC005443

Extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs) (except EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	668.81	699.52	300.50	2,432.12	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	(33.21)	25.71	(81.81)	(83.44)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and Other Income/Expense	(33.21)	25.71	(81.81)	(83.44)	
4	Equity Share Capital	26.20	16.71	(91.12)	(73.28)	
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./- each)	(1.26)	1.54	(0.85)	(1.12)	
6	1 Basic	(1.26)	1.54	(0.85)	(1.12)	
7	2 Diluted	(1.26)	1.54	(0.85)	(1.12)	

WOCKHARDT LIMITED

Registered Office: B-4 BKC, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj, Anandwadi - 401 008
 Email: investor@wockhardt.com Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (Rs. in Crores except per share data)

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2022		3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2021		YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income	652	689	674	3,350	
Loss before exceptional items and tax	(86)	(164)	(6)	(22)	
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(21)	(111)	(1)	(27)	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	960	(198)	39	(638)	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs./- each)	72	72	33	72	
Other Equity including Retained Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				3,777	
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs./- each)					
1 Basic	14.64*	131.30*	1.00*	(32.24)	
2 Diluted	14.64*	131.30*	1.00*	(32.24)	

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebi.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(1) of the SEBI Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements Regulations, 2015, please refer to the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange.
- The above extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 were reviewed by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August, 2022. The figures of the Board of Directors of the Company as mentioned in the above extract of financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 are the unaudited figures as on the Record Date of 31.03.2022 and the unaudited figures for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 are the unaudited figures as on the Record Date of 31.03.2022.
- The Company is not required to cross a Debenture Redemption Reserve due to negative net earnings.
- Formed based on composition of the revenue:
 - OCI - Earnings before Interest and Tax (Interest Finance cost - Principal Repayment)
 - OCI - Earnings before Interest and Tax (Interest Finance cost - Principal Repayment)
 - OCI - Earnings before Interest and Tax (Interest Finance cost - Principal Repayment)
 - OCI - Earnings before Interest and Tax (Interest Finance cost - Principal Repayment)
- The previous data for payment of 1,143 Debentures along with interest to debenture holders of Series 'B' was 30th April 2022 for 173 Debentures and 30th June 2022 for the balance 970 Debentures. 673 Debentures were redeemed by the Company on 28th April 2022, which was payable on 30th April 2022. However, 30th April 2022 being a day other than a business day, such redemption amount payment was made on the previous business day i.e. 28th April 2022 and further the Company and the debenture holders have mutually agreed for the early redemption of 673 Debentures and such redemption amount was paid on 28th May 2022.
- The next date for the payment of principal along with interest for all the existing 'CDS' is 30th June 2023.
- The credit rating of the Company has been revised from CARE AA - (3) (CARE) to CARE A - (3) as given by CARE Ratings Limited vide their letter dated 23rd December, 2021.
- In accordance with the SEBI circular dated October 5, 2021, the Company has updated an annualized presentation of corresponding quarterly financial results for 20th June 2021.
- Dating 11th March, 2022, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj, Anandwadi - 401 008, Mumbai, the Company, holds 21.32% stake in Jaypee Housing Limited ("Jaypee"). Jaypee is developing a real estate project in Mumbai. During the year, Jaypee did not meet certain obligations mainly due to project execution delays arising out of disruption caused by COVID-19 pandemic. Subsequent to the year end, the beneficiary of Jaypee has initiated proceedings including a receiver of the project. Shareholders of Jaypee are in talks with the lender for an amicable resolution of the case. As a matter of abundant caution, management of the company has provided an impairment as follows in financials.

For and on behalf of the Board
Goswami Infotech Private Limited

Date: 12th August, 2022
Director